Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|----------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| N | | | ame | Execution Date |
| Tricon Conversion, LLC 05/03/2007 | | | | 05/03/2007 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | |
| Name: | ISO Poly Films, Inc. | | | |
| Street Address: | 101 ISO Parkway | | | |
| City: | Gray Court | | | |
| State/Country: | SOUTH CAROLINA | | | |
| Postal Code: | 29645 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 | | | | |
| Property Type | | | Number | |
| Patent Number: 6138 | | 61389 | | |
| Patent Number: 6209 | | 62098 | 314 | |
| CURRESPONDENCE DATA | | | | |
| Fax Number: (864)298-3946 | | | | |
| correspondence will be sent via 05 wall when the lax altempt is unsuccessiul. | | | | |
| Phone: 864-242-8382 | | | | |
| Email: tmills@wyche.com Correspondent Name: Terrell W. Mills | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 44 East Camperdown Way | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Greenville, SOUTH CAROLINA 29601 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Terrell W. Mills | |
| Total Attachments: 3 source=Tricon Conversion#page1.tif source=Tricon Conversion#page2.tif source=Tricon Conversion#page3.tif | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

• • •

Assignment made this \underline{AB} day of \underline{M} , 2007 by Tricon Conversion, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of \underline{GA} , having a place of business at \underline{GA} , \underline{GA} , \underline{GA} , baving a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of South Carolina, having a place of business at 101 ISO Parkway, Gray Court, South Carolina, herein referred to as Grantee.

RECITALS

Grantor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States patents listed in Schedule 1 attached hereto and made a part hereof, the inventions described therein, and all rights associated therewith, herein referred to as the Patents.

Grantee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patents listed on Schedule 1;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Grantor, Grantor has assigned, sold, transferred and set over and by these presents does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto Grantee, its successors and assigns, all of Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and the inventions described therein and the worldwide rights thereto, including: (i) any continuations, divisions, continuations-in-part, renewals or substitutes thereof as well as all reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, (ii) all rights to all past, present and future causes of action and enforcement rights the Patent, including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past, present and future infringement; and (iii) the right to file corresponding patent applications on the invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory.

Grantor does hereby covenant and agree that Grantor will, at any time upon the request and at the expense of Grantee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of Grantee, to enable and assist Grantee to: (a) obtain foreign patents on the inventions described in the Patent; (b) establish, maintain and secure title in Grantee, its successors and assigns, to the Patents and the inventions listed on Schedule 1 including making such title lawful public record; and (c) defend, establish or otherwise preserve the validity of the Patent listed on Schedule 1 against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

Grantor does hereby represent and covenant that no assignment, mortgage, sale, license, pledge, encumbrance or alienation of the Patent or the invention listed on Schedule

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0248 1 has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this assignment on the date first set forth above.

Tricon Conversion, LLC By: Len Its

On 5, -3, 2007, before me, personally appeared KINCHALLER DO personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(Notary Public)



PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0249

SCHEDULE 1

(1) United States Patent No. 6,138,934 filed October 31, 2000.

(2) United States Patent No. 6,209,814 filed April 3, 2001.

PATENT REEL: 019280 FRAME: 0250

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

.